
Memo. No.- DMGMCH/PRL/ 

DEBEN MAHATA GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL 
Vill: Hatuara, P.0.: Vivekananda Nagar, P.S.: Purulia Muffasil, PIN: 723 147 

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL 

Sub: Publication of Final Gradation List of Group-D Staffs working under control of the Principal, Deben Mahata 
Government Medical College & Hospital, Hatuara, Purulia. 

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL 

The Final Gradation list of Group-D cadre Staffs posted under the Principal, Deben Mahata Government Medical College 
& Hospital is being published as they stood on 01.01.2025. 

Enclosed: The Final Gradation List 

The Gradation List has been prepared following West Bengal Services (Determination of Seniority) Rules-1981 as prescribed 
by the Government vide Memo No. 1882, Dated 11.03.1981 and further in terms of G.0. No. Estt. (V)/5002/4$-7/71 Dated 
28.11.1972 and read with G.0. No. HPT/10M-02-08/A389(100) Dated 17.01.2008 based on which the under mentioned 
employees of Group 'D' Cadre, Deben Mahata Government Medical College, may be promoted of Grade-ll or Grade-l post 
further as applicable as per extant rules based on available vacancy and following 50-point roster. 

Memo. No.- DMGMCH/PRL/ 

The fixation of Pay on promotion of such Grade-il or Grade-l posts shall be made under W.B.S.(ROPA) Rules, 2019. 

All concerned are being informed accordingly. 

prinpuruliagmch@gmail.com 

Website: http://www.dmgmch.edu.in 

Before Publication of this Final Gradation List, a Draft Gradation List was published by this office vide Memo. No. 
DMGMCH/PRL/431 Dated 22.04.2025, asking for discrepancies, if any, from the concerned incumbents. The replies have 
been duly considered and thereafter this Final Gradation List is being published herewith. 

Kolkata-91. 

CIRCULAR 

623/1 C) 
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: 

Dated: 

website: www.wbhealth.gov.in 

7. 0/C 

4. The MSVP, DMGMCH, Purulia 

6. Notice Board of this office. 

1. The Director of Health Services, Govt. of West Bengal, Dept. of H&FW, Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata-91. 
2. The addl. Director of Health Services (Personnel), Govt. of West Bengal, Dept. of H&FW, Swasthya Bhawan, 

5. The Accounts Officer, DMGMCH, Hatuara, Purulia. 

Principal 
Deben Mahata Govt. Medical College & Hospital 

Hatuara, Purulia 

3. The State Coordinator (|IT Cell), Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata-91 with request for web-posting on departmental 

Dated: 19/06/202s 

Princial 
Deben Mahata Govt. Medical College & Hospital 

A Hatuara, Purulia 



S. 

No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7. 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Name & Designation 

Koushik Mukherjee, 
General Duty Attendant 
Binaty Paramanik, General 

Duty Attendant (F) 
Bapi Kalindi, Dissection 

Hall Attendant (DOM) 

Hall Attendant (DOM) 

Gen./ 
S.c/ S.T/ 

Michael Mallick, 
Dissection Hall Attendant 
(DOM) 

0.B.C. 

Prakash Kalindi, Dissection S.C. 

Hall Attendant (DOM) 

Tarani Kalindi, Dissection 
Hall Attendant (DOM) 

Dharani Kuiri, General 
Duty Attendant 
Sadananda Karmakar, 
General Duty Attendant 
Pradip Kumar Sing, 
General Duty Attendant 
Malati Das, Karmabandhu 

Gen. 

Bikash Mallick, Dissection S.C. 
Hall Attendant (DOM) 

Prasenjit Mahato, General 
Duty Attendant 

0.B.C. 

Khusbu Mallick, Dissection S.C. 

S.C. 

S.C. 

S.C. 

Gen. 

Gen. 

S.T. 

S.C. 

Gen. 

Date of 
Birth 

26.04.1988 

13.04.1993 

05.10.1995 

16.07.1989 

07.01.1988 

07.06.1996 

(F/N) (Philosophy) 
11.10.1986 18.05.2020 M.A. Passed 

(F/N) 

17.08.1985 

09.01.1996 18.05.2020 B.A. Passed 

(F/N) 

02.04.1995 

Date of 
Joining in 

01.02.1988 

Service 

15.06.1997 

17.01.2019 B.Sc. (Hon.) 
(F/N) 

Education 
Qualification 

30.01.2019 M.A. 

19.05.2020 B.Com. Passed 

(F/N) 
19.05.2020 H.S. Passed 
(F/N) 
19.05.2020 

(F/N) 

19.05.2020 H.S. Passed 

(F/N) 
09.08.2021 Eight Passed 
(F/N) 
08.09.2021 H.S. Passed 
(F/N) 
04.10.2021 H.S. Passed 

(F/N) 
07.10.1966 18.02.2022 V- Passed 

(F/N) 

Date of 
Confirmation 

23.03.2023 H.S. Passed 

(F/N) 

17.01.2022 

B.Com. Passed 19.05.2023 

30.01.2022 

18.05.2023 

18.05.2023 

19.05.2023 

19.05.2023 

19.05.2023 

09.08.2024 

08.09.2024 

04.10.2024 

Principal 

Date of 
effect of 

Gr. -ll 
18.01.2022 

19.05.2023 

31.01.2022 01.02.2022 

20.05.2023 

19.05.2023 20.05.2023 

20.05.2023 

20.05.2023 

20.05.2023 

10.08.2024 

09.09.2024 

Date of 

effect of 

05.10.2024 

Gr.-l 

Deben Mahata Govt. Medical College & Hospital 
A Hatuara, Purulia 

19.01.2022 
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