GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DEBEN MAHATA GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL

Vill.: Hatuara, P.O.: Vivekananda Nagar, P.S.: Purulia Muffasil, PIN: 723 147

prinpuruliagmch@gmail.com

Website: http://www.dmgmch.edu.in

Memo. No.- DMGMCH/PRL/

Dated:

CIRCULAR

Sub: Publication of Final Gradation List of Group-D Staffs working under control of the Principal, Deben Mahata Government Medical College & Hospital, Hatuara, Purulia.

The Final Gradation List of Group-D cadre Staffs posted under the Principal, Deben Mahata Government Medical College & Hospital is being published as they stood on 01.01.2025.

The Gradation List has been prepared following West Bengal Services (Determination of Seniority) Rules-1981 as prescribed by the Government vide Memo No. 1882, Dated 11.03.1981 and further in terms of G.O. No. Estt. (IV)/5002/4S-7/71 Dated 28.11.1972 and read with G.O. No. HPT/10M-02-08/A389(100) Dated 17.01.2008 based on which the under mentioned employees of Group 'D' Cadre, Deben Mahata Government Medical College, may be promoted of Grade-II or Grade-I post further as applicable as per extant rules based on available vacancy and following 50-point roster.

The fixation of Pay on promotion of such Grade-II or Grade-I posts shall be made under W.B.S.(ROPA) Rules, 2019.

Before Publication of this Final Gradation List, a Draft Gradation List was published by this office vide Memo. No. DMGMCH/PRL/431 Dated 22.04.2025, asking for discrepancies, if any, from the concerned incumbents. The replies have been duly considered and thereafter this Final Gradation List is being published herewith.

All concerned are being informed accordingly.

Enclosed: The Final Gradation List

Deben Mahata Govt. Medical College & Hospital Hatuara, Purulia

Dated: 19/06/2025

Memo. No.- DMGMCH/PRL/ 623/1(7) Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Director of Health Services, Govt. of West Bengal, Dept. of H&FW, Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata-91.
- 2. The addl. Director of Health Services (Personnel), Govt. of West Bengal, Dept. of H&FW, Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata-91.
- 3. The State Coordinator (IT Cell), Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata-91 with request for web-posting on departmental website: www.wbhealth.gov.in
- 4. The MSVP, DMGMCH, Purulia
- 5. The Accounts Officer, DMGMCH, Hatuara, Purulia.
- 6. Notice Board of this office.
- 7. O/C

305/06/05

Deben Mahata Govt. Medical College & Hospital

Hatuara, Purulia

SI. No.	Name & Designation	Gen. / S.C/ S.T/ O.B.C.	Date of Birth	Date of Joining in Service	Education Qualification	Date of Confirmation	Date of effect of GrII	Date of effect of GrI
1.	Koushik Mukherjee, General Duty Attendant	Gen.	26.04.1988	17.01.2019 (F/N)	B.Sc. (Hon.)	17.01.2022	18.01.2022	19.01.2022
2.	Binaty Paramanik, General Duty Attendant (F)	O.B.C.	13.04.1993	30.01.2019 (F/N)	M.A. (Philosophy)	30.01.2022	31.01.2022	01.02.2022
3.	Bapi Kalindi, Dissection Hall Attendant (DOM)	S.C.	11.10.1986	18.05.2020 (F/N)	M.A. Passed	18.05.2023	19.05.2023	20.05.2023
4.	Prakash Kalindi, Dissection Hall Attendant (DOM)	S.C.	09.01.1996	18.05.2020 (F/N)	B.A. Passed	18.05.2023	19.05.2023	
5.	Bikash Mallick, Dissection Hall Attendant (DOM)	S.C.	05.10.1995	19.05.2020 (F/N)	B.Com. Passed	19.05.2023	20.05.2023	
6.	Khusbu Mallick, Dissection Hall Attendant (DOM)	S.C.	16.07.1989	19.05.2020 (F/N)	H.S. Passed	19.05.2023	20.05.2023	
7.	Michael Mallick, Dissection Hall Attendant (DOM)	S.C.	07.01.1988	19.05.2020 (F/N)	B.Com. Passed	19.05.2023	20.05.2023	
8.	Tarani Kalindi, Dissection Hall Attendant (DOM)	S.C.	07.06.1996	19.05.2020 (F/N)	H.S. Passed	19.05.2023	20.05.2023	
9	Dharani Kuiri, General Duty Attendant	Gen.	17.08.1985	09.08.2021 (F/N)	Eight Passed	09.08.2024	10.08.2024	
10	Sadananda Karmakar, General Duty Attendant	Gen.	02.04.1995	08.09.2021 (F/N)	H.S. Passed	08.09.2024	09.09.2024	
11	Pradip Kumar Sing, General Duty Attendant	S.T.	01.02.1988	04.10.2021 (F/N)	H.S. Passed	04.10.2024	05.10.2024	
12	Malati Das, Karmabandhu	S.C.	07.10.1966	18.02.2022 (F/N)	V- Passed	-		
13	Prasenjit Mahato, General Duty Attendant	Gen.	15.06.1997	23.03.2023 (F/N)	H.S. Passed	-		

Principal

Deben Mahata Govt. Medical College & Hospital

A Hatuara, Purulia